2. To reflect averaging adjustment.

E. WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

1. 1/8 of operation and maintenance expenses

-29-

•

$

SCHEDULE NO. 1A
DOCKET NO. 951591-SU

WASTEWATER

56,398
22,410
(4,522)

$====7~4 2.M.,

$

$

$

(5,184)
3,086
(2,0~~

14,584
{506}

14 078
-=z::=~-

4 846

COLONY PARK UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE DOCKET NO 951591-SU

TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995

STAFF ADJUST. BALANCE PERCENT WEIGHTL:::>

PO:R UTILITY TO UTIL BAL. PER 'lTAFF OF TOTAL COST ~OST

COMMON STOCK s 9,000 $ 0 $ 8,663 717% ~0 18% 073%

RETAINED EARNINGS 41 ,766 0 40.200 33 28% 10.18% 3 39%

PAID IN CAPITAL 0 74 71<1 71 ,913 5954% 10.18% 6.06%

TOTAL $ 50,766 $ 7<1.7141 $ 120.1n 100 00% c 1.0 1"00

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 9.18% 11.18%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 9.18% 11 .18%

-30-

-

COLONY PARK UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME DOCKET NO. 951591-SU
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER STAFF

OPERATING REVENUES $ 39,583 $ (3,955) A $~,62.! s 23,502 F

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE $ 52,392 s (13,628) B s 38,764 $ 0 s 38,764

DEPRECIATION 4,962 19 c 4,981 0 4,981

AMORTIZATION 0 (932) D (932) 0 (932)

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,423 (1 ,459) E 2,964 1,058 G 4,022

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 ----
TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES s 61 ,777 $ (16,000) $ 45 777 $ 1,058 $ 46,835

OPERATING INCOMEJ(LOSS) $ (22,194l $_ (10,149) $ 1~~95 ..
WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 53,165 $ 1'JA?1J $ 120,777

RATE OF RETURN -41 .75% -6.40% 10.18%

-31-

COLONY PARK UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1995

A. OPERATING REVENUES

1. To adjust utility figure to staffs billing analysis.

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1. (711) Sludge Removal Expense

a. To increase sludge removal expense per
engineer's recommendation.

2. (715) Purchased Power